

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1907 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1907 of 2025**

=====

ARUNABEN HASMUKHBHAI MODI D/O PRABHUDAS VALLABHDAS MODI
Versus
ASHOK PRABHUDAS MODI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
UTSAV P PARIKH(8223) for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 07/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly