

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1907 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1907 of 2025**

=====
ARUNABEN HASMUKHBHAI MODI D/O PRABHUDAS VALLABHDAS MODI

Versus

ASHOK PRABHUDAS MODI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

A R KADRI(7330) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,6,8,9

MR KP CHAMPANERI(5643) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3,7

UTSAV P PARIKH(8223) for the Defendant(s) No. 4
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**Date : 10/04/2026****ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms. Krishna Shah appearing for learned advocate Mr. Majmudar for the appellant submits that she has filed DS affidavit on 12.9.2025 and for that she has also shown the copy of the DS affidavit, which has stamp of 12.9.2025 engrossed by the Registry of this Court.

In view of above, Registrar (Judicial) to explain as to why the remarks in the cause list is not corrected. The Registrar (Judicial) also shall report that who is the errant officer and what action is proposed to be taken against that errant officer. S.O. to 25.6.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE